

7-23

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 75,991

WILLIE J. HIGH and FLORIDA )  
POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, )

Petitioners, )

vs. )

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC )  
CORPORATION, et al., )

Respondents. )  
\_\_\_\_\_ )

**FILED**  
SID & WHITE  
JUN 29 1990  
CLERK SUPREME COURT  
Dorothy Clark

PETITIONER WILLIE HIGH'S  
INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

\_\_\_\_\_  
From The Decision of the Third District  
Court of Appeal of Florida

\_\_\_\_\_  
PAUL A. LOUIS  
FRANK NUSSBAUM

and

SINCLAIR, LOUIS, SIEGEL, HEATH,  
NUSSBAUM & ZAVERTNIK, P.A.  
Attorneys for Petitioner High  
1125 Alfred I. duPont Building  
169 East Flagler Street  
Miami, Florida 33131  
(305) 374-0544

INDEX

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PREFACE AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE OF FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	12
POINT ON APPEAL	
<u>POINT I.</u> WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING A FINAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF WESTINGHOUSE WHERE THERE ARE DISPUTED ISSUES OF LAW AND FACT?	
<u>POINT II.</u> WHETHER A MANUFACTURER OF A HAZARDOUS PRODUCT SHOULD NOT BE INSULATED AS A MATTER OF LAW FROM LIABILITY FOR DAMAGES WHICH RESULT FROM THE SALVAGING OF ITS PRODUCT WHERE NO NOTICE OR WARNING IS GIVEN OF THE INHERENT DANGER OF THE PRODUCT?	
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	16
POINT II	16
CONCLUSION	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
Advance Chemical Company, 478 So.2d 41 (1st DCA 1985)	15,23
Harrison v. McDough Power Equipment, Inc., 381 F.Supp. 926 (S.D.Fla. 1974)	15,23
High v. Westinghouse Electric Corp., 559 So.2d 227 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1990)	2
Johnson v. Murph Metals, Inc., 562 F.Supp. 246 (N.D. Texas 1983)	13,14,15,16, 18,23
Johnson v. United States, 568 F.Supp. 351 (D.Kansas 1983)	20
Kalik v. Allis-Chalmers Corporation, 658 F. Supp. 631 (W.D. Penn. 1987) 17,18,23	13,15,16,17, 18,25
Tampa Drug Company v. Wait, 103 So.2d 603, 607 (Fla. 1958)	15,23
West v. Caterpillar Contractor Company, 336 So.2d 80 (Fla. 1976)	15,16,23, 25
Whitehead v. St. Joe Lead Co., Inc., 729 F.2d 238 (3rd Cir. U.S. Ct. of Appeals 1984)	21
Wingett v. Teledyne Industries, Inc., 479 N.E. 2d 51 (Ind. 1985)	13,14,19

PREFACE /1
